
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I EPA " 1.2CF

Z ALR EN',K OICATION NO. 3. EVFT•ETVlDA.TE 4. RI'UISDoWURCHAaE PAM NO. 5 PRjOJEC NO.O(,f FJ)

M004 See block 15c RES-12-001

.ISSUE B 3100 7.ADIMINISTEREDBY (Wfatdwdu&nS) 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cosmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez, 301-492-3623 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

&. NAME AND ADDRES OF CONTRACTOR (No. cmbet• atl, SAft eMd ZIP Cods) Dg BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAMION NO.

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON RADIATION PROTECTION AND MEASUREMENTS IN
96. DATED (S1 rrw 11)

7910 WOOEMONT AVE STE 400 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTMRDER No.
NRC-04-09-162

METHESDA MD 208143074 M00O
108 DATED (SE nITM 13)

CODE 097783914 pFAcy CODE. X 09-25-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

El The above numbered solicitation is amended aa set forth In Item 14. The hour and dat specilfed for receipt of Offers EIs extended, Ell Inot extended.
Offe= must acknowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to tle hour and date speciie In te solicitation or as amended, by one of the folloving methods:
(a) By completing Items Sand 16, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
oft submitted; or (c) By separate letter or ftegram which Ilndudes a reference to the solicitation wAd amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of fts amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this menckndeflt, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

1ZACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA 1M-tMe B&.R: 2012-60-11-6-110 Job: N6914 BOC: 252A
Obligate: $26,976.90 Approp.: 31X0200
Coniiment No. 120873 NAIcS: 541990
Comitment No. 120873 NAICS: 541990

13. THIS ITEM APPULES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
rT UtI•InIrn ni,1 t(fNI•I'AmIfT/•RfR UN_ AR nl~lr•RniRJn IN mPU 4&

(X) A.THIS CHANGEORDER IS UtEDPURSUANTTO: (5PeBrM lte THECHANGEsSETFORTH l r•114ARE MADE.IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10.

E. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT,0RDGR IS IMOQED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (und o Su np "hi c Ifolappuplal• m das, eb.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14% PURSUANT TO THE AUTHNORIY OF FAR 43.10W.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREE•ENTI 8ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTOAUTHORITYOF: 52.243-2 Changes Cost Reimbursement Alternate I
X

O. o Man Uat f tWeh M4W WM

E. IMPORTANT: Conaector ED Is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DECRIPTION OF AMENMENTIMOWIFICATION (Owiio dbyU01, " J fiMW Iin5 ) ef rna UIIEtt I.)

The purpose of this contract modification is to increase. the contract ceiling for within scope work by $26,976.90 from
$189,020.35 to $215,997.25 and the obligated amount accordingly. This modification also updates the indirect rates of
the contract. Please see page 2 for a description of changes.

Period of Performance: 9/25/09 - 9124/13 (unchanged)
Contract Obligation: $215,997.25 (changed)
Contract Ceiling: $215,997.25 (changed)

Exinplasptldg huimk. ,,l tune a'nd •llae l na o•ltu d0o~eniesMuusd hi lteek WIA. -w h . ,~m • ed, lm~umu.e mi 51 (Ifon ai M sc

1W NAME ANDTITLE OF SIGNER Crypo 1&kNAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (lypearpdr"
N EAdelis M Rodriguez

Thomas S. Tenforde, President Contracting Officer

158.CONPZTDIOFFRR150. DATE EGNED jiss u~n MIAf1c. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7W40.O-183407
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT~ USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.W)
Puuombed by GSA - FAR (45 CFR) 63.243

rftpvrý40M900 93 15ai cs
WON*



NRC-04-09-162
Modification No. 004
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this contract modification is to add an additional 187 hours of work to the project for the completion of
the Scientific Report SC 64-22 (also known as NCRP report 169) " Development of Effective Effluent Monitoring and
the Environmental Surveillance Program". This within scope change increases the contract ceiling by $26,976.90
from $189,020.35 to $215,997.25 and the obligated amount accordingly. This modification also updates the indirect
rates of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is revised as follows:

1. Section B.3 -of the contract entitled: "Consideration and Obligation - Cost Reimbursement (JUN 1988)" is

revised to read as follows:

(a) The total estimated amount for the full performance of this project is $215,997.25.

(b) The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $215,997.25.

2. Paragraph (a) of Section G.3 of the contract entitled: "2052.216-71 Indirect Cost Rates (JAN 1993)" is revised
to read as follows:

(a) Pending the establishment of final rates which must be negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the
contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs as follows:

Indirect Cost Rate Base Period
Pool
Overhead 79.43% Total Direct Costs 9/25/2009-2/2/2012
Overhead 116.59% Total Direct Costs 2/3/2012-until modified via

contract modification

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.


